

**In the Court of the District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Misc Case - 25 of 2024**  
**CNR-WBUD01-002478-2023**

***(Arisen out from the Matrimonial Suit No. 182 of 2023, which is pending before the Court of Ld. District Judge, U/D at Raiganj)***

***Smt. Sonali Ghosh Basak .... Petitioner***

**vs**

***Sri Nirmal Basak ..... Respondents***

**(The petition U/S 24 of Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 for granting interim pendente lite maintenance)**

ORDER DATED : 01/06.07.2024

An application is filed by the petitioner(s) ***Smt. Sonali Ghosh Basak*** U/S of 24 of Hindu Marriage Act against the Respondent/O.P. ***Sri Nirmal Basak*** praying for granting pendente lite interim maintenance relief for both the petitioner & her minor daughter and for the suit expenditure of the Matrimonial Suit- 182/2023, which is being pending before the Court of Ld. District Judge, U/D at Raiganj.

Register the same as **Misc Case** at once.

The application is duly stamped along with Court fee of Rs. 10/-.

Requisite of notice is not filed by the petitioner.

Petitioner is directed to file requisite at once.

D.A. is directed to issue the requisite, if the same is filed by the petitioner in the mean time.

Fix 27.08.2024 for SR/AD/Appearance.

Dictated/Corrected by me.

District Judge (WB01277)  
U/D at Raiganj

District Judge (WB01277)  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj