

Misc. 25 of 2024
CNR:WBUD01-002478-2024
Present: Smt. Madhumita Roy (WB00699),
District Judge-In-Charge, U/D at Raiganj.

Order No. 04
Dated 17.04.2025

Regular P. O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for SR/AD and appearance.

No SR is received.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition and praying for time for hearing.

It is misconceived and rejected as the record is pending for SR.

Fix 03.09.2025 for SR/AD and appearance.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur